

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.

Calamba, Laguna

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the **"Supply, Delivery & Installation & Configuration of Muntinlupa Citywide Public Wi-Fi (Phase 1)"**, shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROŻZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

> City Government of Muntinlupa, 2nd Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City



Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the ____ day of ____ 20__ between CITY GOVERNMENT

OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and UPLINK

INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. with address at Calamba Laguna (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply, Delivery & Installation & Configuration of Muntinlupa Citywide Public Wi-Fi (Phase 1) and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Thirty Four Million Nine Hundred Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Pesos (P34,948,125.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Thirty Four Million Nine Hundred Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Pesos (P34,948,125.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. agrees to the Supply, Delivery & Installation & Configuration of Muntinlupa Citywide Public Wi-Fi (Phase 1) in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZ City Mayor	ON DEXTER ENON E. CUTS
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLU	PA UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.
livere makendo	Signed in the presence of: Belinds, Blossy, Magaga
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	For and in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2023
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public personally appeared:	for and in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2023,
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON Dexter Elton E. Oggs	Driver's License N03-86-030998
Known to me and to me known	to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument

nt and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 845 Page No. 173; Book No. 14: Series of 2023.

NOTARY PUBLICUES. ADMIN NO. NP 057 (2023-2024) PTR NP. 0900131/01-06-2023 VALID LIGHTLEF TEXT FR AT, 2023 ABPLIFET S. S. P. TO VO. IN 1915 ATION 212 THE POT METHE MCLE EX..... . et 1 15 15 15 1 STOLANGEL SUR, SIALUEL , LUCALA

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE

DRIVER'S LICENSE





Last Name, First Name, Middle Name OJAS, DEXTER ELTON ELE

Nationality Sex Data of Birth Weight (kg) Height (m)
PHL M 1997/11/02 78 1.72

PHL
Address
B3 LB ASIA T CANLUBAN

Linenae Ne. Expiration Date
D0.1-15-002304 2032/11/02 D22
Blood Inne Eyes Color
BLACIC
Ot BLACIC
OLCodra Conditions
ATIV, IEOFILO E. GUADIZ III. CESO V
Assistant Secretary

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE





Mon-Professional Driver's License Last Dunie, Functione, Myfuls fia

BIAZON, ROZZANO RUFINO BUNDAN Helimodity thes the thirty Weight that Height the Phil. Al 1969/03/20 103 177

Arders

A 10 TAAL ST AVALA ALABANG VILLAGE, MUSTING OBOOMS 2023/03/20 Manch trade technically Emphation finds Against trade to intrinsical against the Manch trade

Block Port

նԱՕՆՈՒ Լեոս լ,պեւ

Encohlans A

heelvening Secietaly ?

Apr 17 h for Signature on Habitate

19, in case of ethergency notific inspectations bank again address case address to holygentication

Rate I Name of 057291296

Spridation for his fine

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier	UPLINK	INTEGR	ATED SOLUTIONS	, INC	P.O. No.:	31025			
Address	: Calamba	City, Lag	una		Date :	December	11, 2023		
	-7				Mode of Procur	ement:F	Public Bidding		
Gentleme	n: Please furn	nish and/or	deliver to this office the	following articles subject t	o the terms and o	conditions cont	ained herein:		
Plac	e of delivery				Delivery Term :				
					Payment Term:				
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
1	1	UNIT	SECURITY GATEWAY A	PPLIANCE/NETGEAR/OEM		676,009.00	676,009.00		
2	1	UNIT	4 x Gigabit Port & 2 x 1 32GB Memory & 500Gi routing, 18Gbps Firewa NETWORK CLOUD COF	0Gb SPF+ Slot, 8 Core, 16Tl B storage Performance: 180 ill & 7.12Gbps IPsecVPN RE ROUTER, 1x Gigabit Ethe	Sbps rnet port,	256,503.00	256,503.00		
			12x 25G SFP28 ports, 2 /MIKROTIK/TPLINK/OI	x 100G QSFP ports, 2x M.2 EM	SATA slot				
3	1	UNIT	NETWORK CORE/AGGI	REGATION L3 MANAGED S		313,005.00	313,005.00		
4	1	UNIT	24 x 10G SFP+ ports, 4 x 40G QSFP ports and 2 x 100G QSFP28 ports 800GB/s switching capacity & 2400GB/s Aggregate Stack Bandwidth/COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/TPLINK/OEM WIRED AND WIRELESS NETWORK CONTROLLER 521,674.00 4 x 10GB SFP+ slot, 4 x Gigabit port & 1 x RJ45 Console port Up to 2000 access point, 400 switches, 2048 WLAN SSID						
5	2	UNIT	Ind 4096 VLAN capacity/ LOG EPON OPTICAL LINE TERMINAL (OLT) 100G QSFP28 Slot network port XSFP slot for subcriber port supported GPON: 2.5G/1.25G, XGSPON: 10G/10G, 10G/2.5G) 1,252,018.0						
6	16	UNIT	COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/TPLINK/OEM 10G EPON OLT PR30 Optical Transceiver 104,335.00 1,669 1104,335.00 1,669						
7	44	UNIT	x SC/UPC optical inter	SC/UPC optical interface/COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/TPLINK/OEM SECURE OPTICAL NETWORK UNIT (ONU) . 38,561.00 1,696,684 1x SC/UPC optical interface, 1 x 1G/2.5G/5G/10G ethernet port 1 x gigabit ethernet port/COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/VSOL/TPLINK/OEM					
8	1	UNIT	24-PORT GIGABIT MAN 24 x gigabit port & 4 x s & 480Gb/s Aggregate s	NAGED NETWORK SWITCH SPF+ slot 132 Gb/s switchin tack bandwidth		62,601.00	62,601.00,		
9	44	UNIT	x Gigabit PoE/PoE+ e	T PoE MANAGED NETWOR thernet port & 2 x SFP+ slot city and aggregate stack ba	:	40,691.00	1,790,404.00		
10	52	UNIT	HIGH DENSITY OUTDO	OR WIRELESS ACCESS POIN	IT	<u>83,200.00</u>	1,326,400.00		
Total A	amounts in W	ords:	page 1 c	ol 7			_		
	ry day of dela	NTEGRAT Signature	nake the full delivery with imposed of D SOLUTION, INC. over printed name	nin the time specified above	Very Tyaly you Mayor ROZZA	rs, /	B. BIAZON		
			Date						
Section			ise pursuant to is portion must	Requesting Office/Dept.	Am	ilable :			
Appro	oved to be pur as per Sanggr	chased thr uniang Res	ru Negotiated .		, K.O	. 110	ŧ		
Certified Correct: Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account									

7

17/15/27

Supplier:	UPLINK	INTEGR	ATED SOLUTIONS, INC	P.O. No. :	3105	31025		
Address	Calamba (City, Lagun	a	Date :	Date : December 11, 2023			
				Mode of F	Procurement: Pi	ıblic Bidding		
Gentle		e furnish th	s office the following articles subject to the terms and	condition contain he	rein:			
Place	of delivery:			Delivery Term :				
Date of delivery . Payment Term :								
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
11	4	TINL	2.4Ghz & 5Ghz Wi-Fi Band (IEEE 802/11a/b/g/n Up to 1024 concurrent users 1 x 2.5G Ehternet Gigabit Ethernet port (PoE out), 1 x SFP+ slot & Support up to 21 SSID per AP /COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/VSOL/TPLINK/OEM HIGH DENSITY TRI-BAND INDOOR WIRELESS AT 2.4Ghz & 5Ghz Wi-Fi Band (IEEE 802/11a/b/g/n Up to 1536 concurrent users 1 x 2.5G Ehternet Support up to 21 SSID per AP	62,100.00	248,400.00 _{<}			
12	1	JNIT	/COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/VSOL/TPLINK/MIKROTI/OEM MANAGEMENT SERVER Specification: Server System at least Xeon Silver 4114 10C 2.2GHz, 0GB (1Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM, 1x2.5" SATA/SAS 8-Bay, 530-8i PCle, 1x750W, 1xToolless Slide Rail 1 unit Intel Xeon 10C, 85W 2.2GHz 1 Unit FAB Option Kit 2 x 16GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (1Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM 4 x 2.5" 900GB 10K SSD 12Gb Hot Swap 512n HDDE2054 -19.5" Monitor 750W(230/115V) Platinum Hot-Swap Power Supply					
13	110	JNIT	External USB DVD-RW Optical Disk Drive 2U CMA Upgrade Kit for Tool less Slide Rail 4.3m, 10A/100-250V, C13 to IEC 320-C14 Rack I 3 Y P, L, O/S, 4Hrs, 24x7- Packaged System Serv Service Support Pack Upgrade (3 years). MS Wi 2019 Standard/HP/ACER/LENOVO/DELL/OEM DEVICE CONFIGURATION AND INSTALLATION 1 x Security Gateway Appliance 1 x Network C 1 x Network Aggregation Switch 1 x Wired and		344,410.00 _y			
14		PCS	1 x EPON Optical Line Terminal 24 x Secure Op 1 x Gigabit Managed Netwrok Switch 24 x Mul 56 x High Density Wireless Access Point/OEM 10G DIRRECT ATTACH CABLE SPF+ MODULE 1N Drives 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10G SFP+ connecto /COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/VSOL/TPLINK/MIKROT	aged Switch 18,781.00	150,248.00			
15	4	PCS	100G DIRRECT ATTACH CABLE QSPF MODULE 1 page 2 of 7	IM	35,532.00	142,128.00		
Total /	\mounts in w	ords:				-		
	very day of d	elay shall be LINK INTE Signat	Verification of the solutions, income over printed name SEC - W VOVZ	ery Truly yours, Mayor FOZZA	JWB.	ent BIAZON		
Content of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available :								
Purchase p			ated	R.O. No. :				
Certified C		cretary of the	Sanggunian Authorized Official		Chief Account			

Supplier	UPLINK	INTEGRA	TED SOLUTIONS, INC	P.O. No 31)25		
Address		ity, Laguna		Date :	Decembe	r 11, 2023		
					ocurement:	Public Bidding		
Gentlemen .								
	Please be	e furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and con	dition contain her	ein:			
Place	of delivery:	<u> </u>						
Date	of delivery .		F	Payment Term · _				
Item No,	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
			Drives 10 Gigabit Ethernet 100G QSFP connector /COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/VSOL/TPLINK/MIKROTI/G					
16	2	SET	32U DATA CABINET (600mmx600mm) W/ PDU, H-CABLE MANAGER & CABINET TRAY	J.L.	73,035.00	146,070.00		
17	20	SET	6U OUTDOOR TELECOM ENCLOSURE WATERPRO	OF	41,734.00	834,680.00		
18	3	UNIT	METAL BOX CABINET (600mm D/OEM 6KVA RACKMOUNTED ONLINE UPS		143,468.00	430,404.00		
		_,,,,	True double-conversion Output power factor PFO		143,400.00	450,404.00		
:	ļ		Wide input voltage range(110-300VAC) Generator Comprehensive display allows easy monitoring ac					
19	44	UNIT	UPS status /KEBROSS/ABLEREX/OEM 1KVA LINE-INTERACTIVE UPS		40 704 40			
13	.4.4	01411	Compact size Excellent microprocessor control gu	arantees	18,781.00	826,364.00		
			high reliability Boost and buck AVR for voltage sta Simulated sine wave/KEBROSS/ABLEREX/OEM	abilization				
20	300	METERS	ORE AERIAL ARMOURED FIBER OPTIC CABLE		627.00	188,100.00		
			Outdoor Fiber Optical Cable 24 core (4 x 6-core) S sturdy 1/4" galvanized messenger wire pre-attach	Single-mode ned to the				
			aerial fiber optic cable with figure-eight design. w					
21	4000	METERS	operating temperature of -40°C to +85°C/OEM 4-CORE AERIAL ARMOURED FIBER OPTIC CABLE O		314.00	1,256,000.00		
			Fiber Optical Cable 2 core (1 x 4-core) Single-mod 1/4" galvanized messenger wire pre-attached to 1	e sturdy				
			fiber optic cable with figure-eight design, wide op	erating				
22	272	CORE	temperature of -40°C to +85°C/OEM PREPARATION OF CABLE FOR SPLICING, SPLICE TI	ERMINATION FI	1,500.00	408,000.00		
			(PER SPLICE), CABLE TERMINATION FEE (PER NOD		2,500.00	100,000.00		
23	7	SET	HARNESSING AND CABLE TESTING. 24 PORT FIBER PATCH PANEL LOADED W/ SC UPC	COUPLER/OFN	9,391.00	65,737.00 🗸		
24	1	PCS	24-CORE VERTICAL OUTDOOR FIBER SPLICE ENCL	OSURE/OEM	7,304.00	7,304.00		
25 26	50 88	PCS PCS	SC/UPC to SC/UPC FIBER PATCH CABLE SINGLE-M	ODE DUPLEX 1	3,131.00	156,550.00		
20 27	44	PCS	SC/UPC to SC/UPC FIBER COUPLER/OEM		105.00	9,240.00		
28	400	PCS	1:8 STEEL TUBE PLC SPLITTER SC/UPC/OEM FIBER FUSSION SLEEVES/OEM		5,217.00	229,548.00		
			page 3 of 7		21.00	8,400.00		
Total A	i Amounts in w	ords:			<u></u>			
	Ja area af	Tallera to ma	ke the full delivery within the the specified above, a pen	nalty of one tenth(1/10) of one ne	Propert		
lor e	m case or every day of d			larry of one-tenting	17 to) of one po	rcein		
				Truly yours,	LA VA K			
Con	forme: UPI		DOTED SOLUTIONS, INC	Mayor ROZZAI				
			re pve printed name	Aulh	orized Official			
			(1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10					
(In case of	Negotiated Pt	archase pursua	nnt to Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :				
Section 36	9 (a) of RA716	60 this portion	must					
be accomp	lished.)		ľ					
	to be purchase	_	ted	R.O. No.				
Purchase p	er Sangguniai	ng Res. No.				į		
Certified C								
<u> </u>	Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account							

Supplier	UPLINK	INTEGRA	TED SOLUTIONS, INC	P.O. No. : 31025			
Address	Calamba C	City, Laguna		Date : _	December	11, 2023	
	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Mode of P	rocurement : P	ublic Bidding	
	····						
Gentle	men : Please b	e Iurnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and co	ndition contain he	rein:		
Place	of delivery			Delivery Term :			
Date	of delivery			Payment Term:			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
29	25	вох	CAT6 OUTDOOR STP ETHERNET CABLE /OEM		21,911.00	547,775.00	
30 31	150 30	PCS PCS	CAT6 SHIELDED RJ-45/OEM 24 SLOT/WAY CABLE MANAGER /OEM		63.00	9,450.00 156,510.00	
32	30 25	PCS	5 RING TYPE CABLE MANAGER /OEM		5,217.00 5,217.00	130,425.00	
33	4	SET	1Gbps PREMIUM DEDICATED FIBER INTERNET		600,000.00	2,400,000.00	
	,		(12MONTHS SUBSCRIPTION)/OEM		000,000,00	2,700,000,00	
34	1	SET	ROUGH-INS MATERIALS		378,000.00	378,000.00	
			ROYAL CORD 14/3 (75M/ROLL) - 10 rolls		•	,	
:	'		10A MINITURE CIRCUIT BREAKER W/ ENCLOUSUI	RE 2POLE - 4 pcs			
			EXPANSION BOLT 1 1/2" 5/8 - 8 pcs CABLE TIE PA	CK - 30 pack		1	
			ELECTRICAL TAPE - 30 pcs CABLE LABELLER TAPE				
			BLACK SCREW 20mm-300 pcs TOX #8-300 pcs FLI		ls		
			LIQUID TIGTH METAL FLEXIBLE HOSE 1/2" - 150 r				
			LIQUID TIGTH METAL FLEXIBLE HOSE ADAPTER 1, PLASTIC GRANDING 1/4" - 50 pcs VELCRO CABLE			}	
			FIBER DROP CABLE AMCHORING CLAMP - 50 pcs				
			RETRACTOR CLAMP - 50 pcs FIBER TERMINATION				
			FIBER SLEVES - 300 pcs INDUSTRIAL ALCOHOL AT		5		
			SAFETY DEVICES - 1 set DISPOSABLE GLOVES - 60	pairs		j	
	_		REFLECTOR VEST - 20 pcs /OEM				
35	1	set	CABLE LAYING, INSTALLATION, FIXING, FINAL GR		2,597,757.00	2,597,757.00	
	!		TESTING. INCLUDES MASONRY, ELECTRICAL, FAB INSTALLATION OF MOUNTING BRACKETS AND TE				
			CAPTIVE PORTAL CONFIGURATION AND INSTALL			1	
			PORTAL CONFIGURATION AND INSTALLATION				
			DepEd Public Schools				
36	10	UNIT	PASSIVE OPTICAL NETWORK OPTICAL AMPLIFIER	R	51,000.00	510,000.00	
			designed for use in CATV, FTTX and HFC applicati	on. It is			
			optimized for 1550nm wavelength and is packag	ged			
			in a 1U 19" rack housing.				
37	14	TINU	/COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/VSOL/TPLINK/MIKROTI/ SECURE OPTICAL NETWORK UNIT (ONU)/OEM	OFINI	20 561 00	120 054 00 /	
31	14	ONLI	1x SC/UPC optical interface, 1 x 1G/2.5G/5G/10G	•	38,561.00	539,854.00	
			ethernet port & 1 x gigabit ethernet port	•			
			page 4 of 7				
Total :	Amounts in w	ords:	<u> </u>		 		
		<u> </u>					
	In case of	Tailure to ma	ike the full delivery within the the specified above, a pe	nalty of one-tenth(I/I0) of one per	rcent	
for a	every day of d	lelay shali be	imposed.				
			Very	y Truly yours,	10.1		
Cor	itorme: TIP	I INK INTE	GRATED SOLUTIONS, INC	MaydiRozzA	NO BURINO B	. BIAZON	
			ire over printed name		orized Official		
			pc. 20,2023				
			Date				
(In case of	Negotiated P	urchase pursu	ant to Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available			
	9 (a) of RA71	•					
		Jane		, imount	•		
be accomplished.)							
	to be purchase		I	R.O. No.			
Purchase [oer Sanggunia	ng Res. No. :					
Certified (Correct:					•	
		cretary of the	Sanggunian Authorized Official		Chief Accoun	t	
L	- St	erend's or the	Sanggaman Authorized Official		- Cinci i iccomi	•	

Supplier:	UPLINK	INTEGR/	TED SOLUTI	P.O. No. : _	310.	25			
Address	Calamba (City, Laguna	L	Date : _	Date: December 11, 2023				
					Mode of Pr	ocurement : Pr	ublic Bidding		
Gentle		e furnish this	s office the follow	ing articles subject to the terms and o	condition contain her	ein:			
Place	of delivery				Delivery Term :				
Date	of delivery				Payment Term :				
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
38	14	UNIT	8 x Gigabit Po 56 Gb/s swite	TI-GIGABIT MANAGED POE NETWOODE/POE+ ethernet port & 2 x SFP+ sching capacity and aggregate stack PER/RUJIE/VSOL/TPLINK/MIKROT	slot bandwidth	40,691.00	569,674.00		
39	14	UNIT	2.4Ghz & 5Gh Up to 1024 co 1 x Gigabit Et power slot S	Y OUTDOOR WIRELESS ACCESS PO nz Wi-Fi Band (IEEE 802/11a/b/g/n oncurrent users 1 x 2.5G Ehternet hernet port (PoE out), 1 x SFP+ slo upport up to 21 SSID per AP	n/ac/ax) port (PoE in), ot & 1 x AC	83,200.00	1,164,800.00		
40	52	UNIT	DEVICE CONF 10 units of F 14 units of S 14 units of N	/COMMSCOPER/RUJIE/VSOL/TPLINK/MIKROTI/OEM DEVICE CONFIGURATION AND INSTALLATION/OEM 3,131.00 10 units of Passive Optical Amplifier 14 units of Secure Optical Network Unit 14 units of Multi-Gigabit Managed PoE Network Switch					
41	24	UNIT	1KVA RACKM True double- Wide input v Comprehensi	igh Density Outdoor Wireless Accordiounted Online UPS conversion Output power factor is oftage range(110-300VAC) Generated the display allows easy monitoring	45,432.00	1,090,368.00			
42 43 44	14	METERS SET CORE	4-CORE AERIA 24 PORT FIBE PREPARATIO	access of UPS status/KEBOSS/ABLEREX/OEM 4-CORE AERIAL ARMOURED FIBER OPTIC 24 PORT FIBER PATCH PANEL LOADED W/ SC UPC COUPLER/OEN PREPARATION OF CABLE FOR SPLICING, SPLICE TERMINATION FI (PER SPLICE), CABLE TERMINATION FEE (PER NODE) INCLUDES					
45	14	PCS		BE PLC SPLITTER SC/UPC/OEM		5,217.00	73,038.00		
46		PCS		/UPC FIBER PATCH CABLE SINGLE	<u>.</u>	3,131.00	93,930.00		
47		SET	MODE DUPLE	EX 1M/OEM R TELECOM ENCLOSURE WATERPR		41,734.00	584,276.00		
48	139	prs		(600mm D)/OEM		405.00	14505.00		
49	200	t		C/UPC FIBER COUPLER/OEM ON SLEEVES/OEM		105.00 21.00	14,595.00 · 4,200.00 ·		
50		вох		OR STP ETHERNET CABLE		21,911.00	306,754.00		
51	130	PCS	CAT6 SHIELD	ED RJ-45/OEM page 5 of 7		63.00	8,190.00 /		
Total A	vmounts in w	ords:					-		
	In case of	failure to m	ake the full delive	ry within the the specified above, a p	enalty of one-tenth(1	/10) of one perc	ent		
for e	very day of d	lelay shall be	imposed.	Ve	ery Truly yours,				
Cont	former UP		GRATED SOLU		Mayor ROZZAN	O RUFINO B.	BIAZON		
			ווג וא	173	Auino	arzeu Omeiai			
(In case of	Nepatiated Pr	urchase pursu		Requesting Office/Dept.	Funde Augilable				
	(a) of RA710	50 this portion		requesting Onice/ Dept.	Funds Available : _ Amount : _				
•		thru Negotia	nted		R.O. No. :				
	er Sanggunia	•					 		
Certified C									
	Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account								

Supplier ·	UPLINK	INTEGRA	TED SOLUTIONS, INC	P.O. No. :	25		
Address .	Calamba (City, Laguna		Date:	December	11, 2023	
				Mode of F	Procurement : P	ublic Bidding	
Gentle		e furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and	condition contain he	rein:		
Place	of delivery			Delivery Term :			
Date	of delivery	 		Payment Term:			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
52	2	SET	1GB PREMIUM DEDICATED FIBER INTERNET		600,000.00	1,200,000.00	
53	1	SET	(12MONTHS SUBSCRIPTION)/OEM ROUGH-INS MATERIALS	•	343,363.00	343,363.00	
54	1	SET	ROYAL CORD 14/3 (75M/ROLL) - 10 rolls 10A MINITURE CIRCUIT BREAKER W/ ENCLOUS EXPANSION BOLT 1 1/2" 5/8 56 pcs CABLE TI ELECTRICAL TAPE 17 CABLE LABELLER TAPE - BLACK SCREW 20mm - 200 pcs TOX #8 - 200 p FLEXIBLE HOSE - 6 rolls VELCRO CABLE STRAP LIQUID TIGTH METAL FLEXIBLE HOSE - 75 met FIBER DROP CABLE AMCHORING CLAMP - 60 p RETRACTOR CLAMP - 30 pcs TIBOX 200X300X1 FIBER TERMINATION KIT - 14 set FIBER SLEVES ALCOHOL AND TISSUE - 1 set SAFETY DISPOSABLE GLOVES - 30 pair REFLECTOR VES CABLE LAYING, INSTALLATION, FIXING, FINAL AND TESTING. INCLUDES MASONRY, ELECTRICAL, FABRICATION OF MOUNTING BRACKETS AND TELECOM BOX CONFIGURATION AND INSTALLATION. CAPTIV CONFIGURATION AND INSTALLATION. Inclusion : * Support and Maintenance a. Technical support will be provided through and On-site Technical Support and 24 x 7 Ema Remote Technical Support. b. Render on-site service as soon as possible u c. If the supplied equipment is found defective pulled-out, the contractor shall provide replac unit with the same or higher specification with * Warranty: 3 years device warranty 3 years preventive maintenance 2 years workmanship warranty 3 years preventive maintenance	2,076,635.00 DN == p	2,076,635.00 . 34,948,125.00/		
Total	Amounts in w	wede:	3 years service including technical page 6 of 7				
- Otal ?				1. 0	1110 2		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC Signature over winted name Authorized Official							
	Negotiated P	-	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available			
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Amount:							
Approved	to be purchase	_		R.O. No.			
ļ		ng Res. No. :					
Certified C		cretary of the	Sanggunian Authorized Official		Chief Account		
			CKP				

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier	UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC					P.O. No. :	310:	25
Address :	Calamba (City, Laguna	l		Date :	December 11, 2023		
					Mode of P	rocurement: Pu	ıblic Bidding	
								
Gentle		oc furnish this	office the follow	ving articles subject to	the terms and c	condition contain he	rein:	
Place	of delivery					Delivery Term:		
Date of delivery .					Payment Term:			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Descri	ption		Unit Cost	Amount
			City Governi operational supplied for xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	e training for at leasiment of Muntinlupa and administrator of a minimum of two exxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	on the basic m of the project at (2) working day xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	aintenance, nd the equipment /s. xxxxxxxggaxxx		
Total A	vmounts in w	ords:	·					_
Con	very day of d forme UPI Negotiated Pt	elay shall be i LINK INTEC Signatu D V trchase pursua	imposed. FICH FED SOLUTE Over printed in Date		Ve _l	ry Truly yours, Mayor RozzAN Author Funds Available:	O RUFINO B. I	BIAZON
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Amount:								
Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated R.O. No. :								
Purchase p Certified C	er Sangguniar orreet :	ig Res. No.						
		cretary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized (Official		Chief Account	

r